

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Agricultural Extension Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.03.006.19.8 Date: 10/1/2023 Subject: Nomination International Water to join Management Institute's (IWMI) Regional Forum and visit Gujarat's grid-integrated solar irrigation sites. Reference: IWMI's letter; Dated: 6 January, 2023

With the above-mentioned subject and reference, the undersigned is informing you that the Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE) has nominated the following officer to participate at a two- and half-day regional knowledge forum, **"Energizing Agriculture and Enabling Just Energy Transitions in South Asia**," at the Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Gandhinagar, Gujarat, from February 6-8, 2023. In addition to that, an exposure visit to Gujarat's grid-integrated solar irrigation sites will be organized for a delegation of colleagues from Bangladesh on February 9 and 10, 2023.

Name & Designation	Workplace and address	Mobile no. & E-mail
Ashok Kumar Biswas Deputy Project Director	Enhancing crop production through extension of solar energy and modern water saving technologies pilot project (1 st revised), Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka	01714377637 engrashokbiswas@gmail.com

Attachment: Related Documents.

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Badal Chandra Biswas Director General

Alok Sikka

Country Representative, India

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.03.006.19.8/1(4)

Date: 10/1/2023

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

 Secretary, Office of the Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture
2. Ashok Kumar Biswas, Deputy Project Director, Enhancing crop production through extension of solar energy and modern water saving technologies pilot project (1st revised), DAE, Khamarbari, Dhaka
PS to DG, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

4) Assistant Programmer, ICT Management, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

¹⁰⁻⁰¹⁻²⁰²³ Lubna Rahman Director (In Charge)